502148654 12/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ehson M Ghandehari	10/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA		
Street Address:	300 E Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code: 20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13658749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506042767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARC-16607-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie L. Kent

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb|=|2012-10-29| Assignment_Ghandehari_16607-1 \verb|#page1.tif|$

PATENT REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0288



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Flexible Ablators							
inventor(s):	Margaret M. Stackpoole, Ehson M. Ghandehari, Jeremy J. Thornton, and Melmoth Alan Covington							
NASA Case No.:	ARC-16607-1	Application No.*:	13/658,749	Filing Date*:	October 23, 2012			
WHEREAS, the parti represented by the A Government);	es to this Assignment ar dministrator of the Natio	e: (1) the undersigned i nal Aeronautics and Sp	nventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Washi	United States Go ngton, D.C. 20546	vernment, as (hereafter, the			
identified invention (h	ersigned inventor(s) is (a ereinafter, the Invention on or is (are) desirous o	i) and has (have) execu	in any royalties that may b ted, on the date indicated l pplication filed; and	e derived from lice below, an applicat	ensing the above ion for a United States			
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	ernment is desirous of a	equiring the entire right,	title and interest in the Inv	rention and the pa	tent application filed, or			
rayments Received to	in consideration of the p by NASA from the Licen ention, the undersigned	sing of Patents and Pat	suant to NASA Policy Dire ent Applications" (incorpor	ective, NPD 2092. ated herein by refi	1, "Royalties and Other erence), that may result			
possessions, and my	Sovernment my (our) ful (our) entire right, title ar s) and any patent(s) tha	nd interest in and to said	ntion within the United Sta f patent application, and a	tes of America, its ny corresponding	territories and continuation or			
2. Grant to the Go	vernment the option to a	acquire, upon request, a	II my (our) foreign rights in	and to the inventi	on,			
cooperate in any mar	iner with the Governmer	nt in order to allow the C	document, (b) deliver any overnment to protect any	y requested informinterest transferre	nation, and (c) d by this Assignment.			
	(we) have the authority t requests the attorneys o		ent. on to insert the patent app	lication number ar	nd filing date above			
the state of the s	04 11	: >						
ア人為のへ st (Signature of Inventor	r. Thambuka	The (D	lo/ 19 / 1011 ate Assignment Executed)	11 /2 (Date Appl.	le /2012. ication Executed)			
Ehson M. Ghandeh (Inventor's Typed Nar			2250 Magnolia Bridge Drive, San Ramon, CA, USA, 94582 (Mailing Address - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor)	(D	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)	****				
Signature of Inventor,)	(D.	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			
'Inventor's Typed Nan	10)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)		***************************************			

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 12/03/2012

PATENT REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0289